

RHA Healthcare Information Exchange

## **Participation Agreement**

The "Participant" identified below hereby requests participation in the Health Information Exchange ("HIE") offered by Renal Services Exchange, a subsidiary of Renal Healthcare Association. Renal Services Exchange herein named ("RHA") is the owner and administrator of the RHA HIE.

## <Name of Organization + DBA Name>

By submitting this Participation Agreement to RHA, the Participant identified below acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- The individual submitting this Agreement on the Participant's behalf has the authority to act on behalf of and bind the Participant in requesting and participating in the RHA HIE under this Agreement.
- Participation in the RHA HIE is subject to the obligations and requirements provided in the RHA HIE Participation Terms and Conditions, Contracting User Guide, and Facility Registration User Guide, as each is occasionally amended to remain current. The Participation Terms and Conditions, which includes the RHA HIE Policies and the RHA HIE Glossary, and the RHA HIE User Guides are available on the RHA HIE website at: https://rhahie.org.

Upon acceptance by RHA, this Agreement will be effective until it is terminated as provided in the Participation Terms and Conditions.

Participant is a Renal Healthcare Association Member. Billing rate will be \$29/patient based on an annual average End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) patient census. Participant has stated the anticipated average number of ESRD patients per month for the first year will be <#>. RHA reserves the right to audit average patient counts and adjust rates annually.

Accepted electronically by both parties.

Renal Healthcare Association	Participant Name: <name +="" dba<br="" of="" organization="">Name&gt;</name>
On Behalf of: William Poirier	Name:
Title: Executive Director	Title: